



### **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

### **Abstract**

Forest & Wildlife Department – Central e-PMG Portal – Nomination of Nodal officer - Orders issued.

# FOREST & WILDLIFE (PS) DEPARTMENT

## G.O.(Rt)No.471/2022/F&WLD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 05-11-2022

Read: D.O.No.P-56011(13)/8/2020-PMG(Pt.3) dated 10.10.2022 from Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of India.

#### **ORDER**

As per the instruction read as 1 st above, Sri.Rajesh.G.R, Joint Secretary to Government, Forest & Wildlife Department is nominated as Nodal Officer from this department to update the action on Central e-PMG Portal.

(By order of the Governor)

K R JYOTHILAL

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

To:

Sri.Rajesh.G.R, Joint Secretary, Forest & Wildlife Department All Officers & All Sections in Forest & Wildlife Department I&PR (Web & New Media) Department The Stock File/Office Copy

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer